VEIKOUS

" www.veikous.com

u' customerservice@veikous.com

PG0201-37

il



https://manuals.plus/m/1b86face3e855f61069962b9f326d4acaf522b0679a82588c779b985b26aa13b

"STOP®

MISSING A PART?
. CALL US BEFORE GOING .
BACK TO THE STORE

The store where you made your purchase
Does not stock parts for this item.

[f you have assembly questions or you are missing or
have damaged parts,please call
1-858-324-1911

(Mon - Sun, 10:00 am to 7:00 pm EST)
vou can also e-mail customerservice@veikous.com
Or Visit www.velkous.com
Please prefer email contact. Due to busy lines,
there may be a wait for calls to be answered.

Please have the following information ready when you contact us,

so we can assist you promptly.

Order number or PO number ( you can find the info on your invoice, receipt or platform account).
The model number of the product ( printed on the package box ).

Description of the part from the parts list.

Read entire assembly manual paying special attenbion to the important tips and safety information
Ensure thera are no missing pieces by first separating and identifying all paris.

Make sure to check packing material for small parts that may have fallen out during shipment
Structures are not intended for public use The Company does not warranty any of its residential
structures subjected to commercial use such as:Daycare, Preschool Mursery School Recreational
Park,or any similar Commercial Application

This manual contains helpful information concerning assembly preparation, instaliation procedura
and required maintenance

Always keap safety in mind as your structura is baing built,

Keep thase instructions for future referencea,



PARTS LIST (BOX 1 OF 7)

D _ ] C1x2

R ] C2x2

> K1 x1
G 0 o o 0 0 0 0606 0 0 0.0
& % S % et 5% IR
B % st B
: 2 X 8 Y1 x2
2% 2 RIAKRIKKKKIRKKANBKEK B
K 2o%etetetetetatetotatetetetetatetotetotatetetetetatetotatetatete ] &
G 6 0 6 60 0 0556 0 0 o o G 6 0 6 60 0 050 o6 o

Ya x4 Y1a x2

PARTS LIST (BOX 2 OF 7)

BRI
BRI
R

oIRssRseseseey
030X0RARIIRRRRRR]
R

Q5 x

S I
s R et
BT RRBERLSIED

BRI BRI X
R KRRRRRARANANANNY

R




PARTS LIST (BOX 3 OF 7)

= ! B x2

. - — ] C x2

Beeseeaee—————>— >

C1la x2

=== (C23aXx2

g J3 x3

/8 B — Kx1

F <] K2 x1

=] M1 x4

Y4 = Q1 x2

= S Q2 x2

Q3 x4

T x2

T3 x4

..... — —= U3 x4

A1 x8

A2 x8 B1 x4 @ G x4

<%> H x6

Rx8 Lo R1 X6 S x180

% S1 x12

P u4 xa U5 x8 ~—m==—71 x20

S  a# x168




PARTS LIST (BOX 4 OF 7)

_— Cb x2

> —= % P x2

J1 x4

<= J2 x4

= M x4

y I N x2

f %’ N1 x4

. T N2x2

,, I N3 x4

U1 x4

U2 x4
Fx6 || L x4  |p849] L1x2 —=——==- Z x68
(I M6x16 X;’gg (— M6x23 1)?4#
— M6x20 X%#é = M6x10 113
@ o b D e
D wa T
() Mex42 XG:O =1 M6x50 lgg
Oy M5x16 )?4#0 (> @ M6x16 1)?#

- ST4.8x13 )(92#8

x1

3: x1




PARTS LIST (BOX 5 OF 7)

Ca x2

D x2

D1 x2

E x2

E1x2

T1 x2

T2 x2




PARTS LIST (BOX 6 OF 7/BOX 7 OF 7)

l

X1 x1

X2 x1

V3 x1

Al

W1 x1

V1 x1

V2 x1

In

V4 x1

V5 x6

V6x1 V7 x1

1N

W2x1 W3x1 W4x1 W5x1 W6x1 W7x1 W8 x1

X3x1 X4x1

X5 x1

X6 x1

X7 x1

X8 x1

X9 x1

X10x1 X11x1 X12 x1

I,

X13 x1 X14 x1




C I Y o
E— @ = . 0 L6 1162
F 86 = M (4)
816 = M1Gd
B Tal 0 e
N2(2)
N3G
P2
P1G2)
o @ > ‘ Q1
D1(2 | N G,
= i @
E1(2)
e & cw
% @
S 1@ SS 32
< 55
b8 - <@







V1K) V2(2) V3(x2 Va(x2) V5&T2 V6(x2 V7(x2)
il 1N
WIKD) W2(2) W3(2) WAKXD) W52 We(2) W7(x) W8(x2)

l

X162) X2(2) X3§2) X4§2) X542) X6%2) X742)

xs@ xg@ x1o@ X11

lin,

@ x12@ x13@ x14@

Ya(xd) Y1a(x2)
e Z &6 e — 2120
I M6x16 e (— M6x23 10%
I — M6x20 2 = M6x10 o
g o A e =
O@ 4 ©:= 13#
xt6s B i
(— 0D Mex23 o =1 M6x50 1
() Mex42 o > B M6x16 15#
e M5x16 fﬁ)
(o ST4.8x13

fﬂ’\;@N

B)—

x1




%A u, L
A1 (— Mex16 1#&12
A2(x8) O M5x16 8#&40)

STEP 01 X4

A

A2

and fixing them with three Screws “1”.

As shown, connect Parts “A1” and “A2” to the top of Parts “A” and fixing
them with ten Screws “8”, and connect Parts “L” to the bottom of Parts “A”

Notice: repeat the above steps to connect the remaining sections.




STEP 02 X2

B1

_—B

Ve

-

As shown, connect Parts “B1” to the top of Parts “B” and fixing them with
four Screws “1”, and connect Parts “L1” to the bottom of Parts “B” and
fixing them with four Screws “1”.

Notice: repeat the above steps to connect the remaining sections.

~




o — 0@ F @

N 1 E( (— M6x16  1#&12)

STEP 03 X2

Connect the parts "D", "E" and "F" in the order "E-F-D" as shown in the
picture, part “F” is in the middle of the Parts “E/D” and fix them with six
Screws "1".

Notice: make sure all screw holes are aligned before installation.

. J

O M6x16  1#x24)




4#%50)

5

S1(x4)

STEP 05 X2

44

a7

X

B\

gﬁ/A
»L's\\\.silr
\ \ 00

1

7))




N
O\_
-I.I

(D NI 01@ (o M6x16  1# k29

R . "VCZ@

STEP 06 X2

> _JFN__ C m_m
2 /TN § i

—

Connect the parts "C2", "C", "C1" and "F" in the order "C2-F-C-F-C1" as
shown in the picture,Part “F” is in the middle of the Parts “C2/C” and in the
middle of Parts “C/C1” respectively, and fix them with twelve Screws "1".
Notice: make sure all screw holes are aligned before installation.

C
—_—— a@ Cog @
Cb(x2) (= M6x16  1#X52)
C1a @
STEP 07 X2

1#x8 1#x5 1#x5 1#x8




4#x112)

5

s1(x8)

X2

STEP 08

4#x9

A#x5 4#x5 | 4#x5 4#x5 4#x9

4#x9

4#x9

S1

N2
A
»L‘%‘%‘.

i3

i

I

1

S

4%




(— M6x20 o4 ® D

STEP 09 X2

‘_%—. T~
%lﬁﬁ‘\lw

\

AN 1T S

I
= o]

Attach the ends of Parts “D” and “E” to the top of Part "A" with four
Screws “2” on the inside and four Screws “3” on the outside.
Notice: repeat the above steps to connect the remaining sections.




3#(x8)

2#(x8) ® D

M6x20

(—

STEP 10

|

Attach the assembled ends of “C2-C-C1” to the top of Part "A" with four

Screws “2” on the inside and four Screws “3” on the outside.
Notice: repeat the above steps to connect the remaining sections.




M6x20 2#@

(—

STEP 11




= J164) >  Méx16 1#%32)

_— J2(x4)

STEP 12

In the interior view of the gazebo, four Parts “J1” and four Parts “J2” are
attached to the sides of the columns using 32 screws"1"




o

ST4.8x13

O#x28)

(—

M6x16

1#(x6)

®

Vs

STEP 13

@

>/

Attach the four Parts "G" to the four corners and secure them with the

16 Screws "9". Connect Part "H" to the intermediate connection

between “C2-C-C1” and "D-E", fixing them with twelve Screws "9" and

six Screws "1".




Ya %\K1@ O0— B Mexie 15#(7)

)
S

STEP 14

STEP 15 M




1#&12)

M6x16

STEP 16

n needs to hold the part

(o]
o -
o Q

[2]

c @©
O x




: N@ ! 7 N3.

j N1 (— M6x16 1#@

A

STEP 17 N1

N
1#

N — = —é\;‘
= N V=X
A ‘\V'—r’iﬁg -

B

== 1 \\

£







(—

M6x16 1# @

STEP 18

Remark:Do not tighten the screws 1# now

K1 K2
T
| - IS

1#

1# 1# 1#




)
®

STEP 19

M1 Remark:Do not tighten the screws 1# now
Q1| 93| | Q3
P -1
. i . P .
Q2| Q3 Q3 Q1




Q5(2 = Méx16  1# (x6)

Q6(x2) = M6x10 11#x16)

n
5355
&
o

STEP 20

M# 1 1M# 1% 1M# 1% 1% ¢ 1M# ¢ 114

Q7 Q8 Q9 P1
Pp1 Q4 Q5 Q6 \ R
o \.\
AR WA Ee——N
s B o ok \ WA A Sk WAL SR _\-‘\\\§>
L"_—-’—:{r ———— :“_‘E_—_‘;;::_‘

T N\

Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9

....................

3

{
/ 1

Remark:Loose the screw 1#, put into Q4,Q5,Q6,Q7,Q8 and Q9,then tight tscrews 1#.




< J3(x3) @ 12#(x3)
(— M6x16  1# ‘
STEP 21
3 J3 J3
—_—
— [—
N2 N3

N3

°




—_— T® =7 R
" T162) E R1(x6)
V Tz@ (— M6x16  1#x16)

T3(x4)

STEP 22

T1R1 T3

R1 |




V1K) V2(%2) V3 VAR V5&12) V6(x2 V7(x2)

— 5] Z o Z1x16>

STEP 23

Z1 \(/

Z1 \</Z

V3 V4 V5 V6 V7




STEP 24

If you can't install v4 or v6 , push the
part K up and try to insert them again

V7 V6 V5 V5 V5V5 V5|VS V4| V3

V11— =—\/2

V2 J Vi

1

V3 (V4 V5
V5 V5 | V5 V5| V5 Ve V7




STEP 25

1#

Remark:Tight the screw 1#

1#

1#

1#

1#

]

ZANNee
=

LAY

I e




2 U1(4) N U4(x4)
2 U2(d) = o I Us(x8)
°U§ [ — Méx16  1#(x40
STEP 26
U5 @
1#
N
M1
U4
us
& < % g ¢
VG ,
1# 1#
UF H3 | qs qz
U7 U1
U1 Y
dz ds U% dz




ﬂ[[m

W1(x2) W2(x2) W3(x2) W4(x2) W5(x2) W6(x2) W7(x2) W8(2)

m]]]]m

S ) Z@
STEP 27
> Z
" N
» NG
, /\/ \‘( 7
v NS
/]
H H HLL L
W3 W4 W5 W6
7 Z
Z /\/ \{ z
Ty N\
N
N
T“ T I I.li..
W2 W7 W8




Jl

X162) X2(2) X3§2) X442) X542) X6(2) X742) X842) X9&2) X10(x2) X11(x2) X12(x2) X13(x2) X14(x2)

= —s ZXx28 — Z1(x4)
STEP 28
[ U
i T T : T :
X5 X6 X7 X8 X9  X10
Z
z
Z ST ! \{ £
Z
Z < .
Z N ‘( .
Z o] ‘(
z / \/ £
z ‘(
21 Z1

X1 X2 X3 X4 X11 X12 X13 X114




STEP 29

\ \
TN

= ////{ > ;/( :""'j\\,,\l\ \
= >\
Z >,

\
LA \




Nl
S x120)
=D i
6# (x4)

O—
B M6x23 5

STEP 30

2 ”’”'”’”7"’”’”"”’”’"’”””T" /’”’/””’/’”’”"”’”"’" /’/’”’”’”’"”"""'"""'""'""' 2
\\\\ \\\\\ it \.\\ \ \ \ \\' ‘\\\ \ \\ NN RN\ W\ W\ NN\ R \ A\ \ R ‘v\\.‘“

. w“\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\‘\\'\\\\\\\\\\\'\\\\\\\\f\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\‘\ IS
(A T ,
\\ \




o S (x60) — M6x23 10#(x4)







aaaaaaaaaaa

/\ \\\\_\Y\\_\Y\Y\\Y\ AN,

\\ W\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\

= “ﬁi\.,,
N Z
: -%
_<
s f =
_<
5

|




258
Podels,
258

Retetele!

Poded
%
Poelede!
2555
otelede)

>
X 9
KRS
X

passsetesese)

7T
9%

X
X

o
ooy
R

5%

bt
R
5%

9%

%
%
%
525258585

O
KR

&

)
0%
%
%
%
%
%
R
&
3

7

2
3
%
o
Rototel:
2%
3R
0
2555
2555
2555
5
QLS
2555

RO,
3RS
Pe%e%s!
RS
KK
K
K&K
KK
et
25
K5
oS!
oS!
oS!
oS!
oS!
R
&
2
%
<
5o
%S
3%

K
oV
35
5%
RS
2%
o
%
%
%
2555
2555
2555
5
QLS
%
X
2555
2%
2555
2585
25
%

R

a@%ﬁ'?g*
R HRRIKKL
SRR

%
%S
%%
S
%S
5%
%
<
53
et
%
5%
%
%

%
KK
3R
3RS
B8
RS
RS
RS
RS
%!
K&,
3R
LR
LR
LR
XX
R
LS
KL
oSS
252585
3R
35S
3RS

%
Poded
%
5%
&
%
%
5%

o
5%
RS

%
5253585
%
N
bt
bt
&
55
%S
2938
oS!
oS!
oS!
S

o
5%
3

%
2%
2955
5
000
XX
255
2%
%
2%
0SS5

X

92070

XX RIS
e

O
P

O
Oe%%

R
QR

<
9
9e%%
R

%
L%

KKK

0%
%%

S
>
RS
3K
5
5
<%

<2

(2

10,
%

RS %S —
> =

R

>
102

2

bl
L
5K
oo}
KR
R
L3S
o
&S
o
Pote!
R
3%
o
5
ot
1008

2R
%
3

s
X
XK
5

R
X

X
58
5

o
X
%
5%
%%
25
S
et
000

%
K>
"

RS
0
‘%’
%&f
0%}

%
%
005
£
2ol

%
)
L5

=
&

KK
ﬁﬁﬂgﬁa:o
%

3 B SRR
%
/

5
XK
Pe%ee)
2
2
KL
Ple%!
KRN
RS

5
s’
3
S

b

3RKS
b
S

= I o2
€¢¢?§5%gsg§5 T
B %002 — ST OSSO0 20302000

‘¢§a,qg&gz-//// IIKIIIE
KX X

=0 ;
SRR
<P A

3
8
2505
%0008
%5
39
8K
%
3
25

XX

58X
%
%
hote!
X
5%

X\
55
&
9
bt
et

3RS
2525858
SRR

boele!
2%

22585
2L

9

%& %5
RRKRS
KK
SRREES
Poded
3RS
RS

5%

5

L
‘:
%
35
KK
SR
L
%
3RS

X2
0%
R

0%

X

)
%
Do
o
RS
X

030

202000

QKA
e

9%

3

9
X

ZLRKEE
RSTIIRLEEIKE
TIIRKILEK

RIS

020
%
%
D026
0%
3%
%

$96%%%

%
0!
‘A
35
000
2585
X
5%
5

XXX
<

<>
2%

vv
258
2R
%
3RS
%
5

]
SRR
4»%’

qub

=
O
K
bode

7

%S
2%
%

%
LEEK
2555

LK
KK
Poeletotetetede
RRILLLKS
KKK
R
%
S
Podede!
KK
e

X
XX

<2
<

3RS
35

KKK
KK
K
KX
KK
%&p"
RS
252585
%
%
<D
<
2026,

XX

<P

O

S
XX
%
e
X
25

XX
L
000

R

Vs
5
L

-
5%
%S
S
&%
o
%
o
5

>

%
XS

9
X
K

£
%y
‘0

R
&

5
%
XK
%!
&>
s

%!

X
KL
2258585
KoK,
SR
XXX

%
%
X
%S
b0t
KK
000
O
020

bt
%%
S
%5

5%

et
S
&
258
29585
o
oS!
%
%5
0
o
5%
o3¢
2
el

o

S

R
‘0

oS
bt
%
%
S
X
'S

XX

%
5

R
3K
%
xS

o
K,
4&0
XS
3

>
o

P

%

A
%

0
RS
R3SS

RS
95oS







STEP 33

“‘ TLRRLILIHSRS

= IR

7~ 2 RIS

A || s RRRIERIILKILIIARN
e 009020008
ootetele o otetete 0 o o020t e o ole 0 tatesel

\

\}

L
1050

35,
IXRRKS

A '

&&;%W
IRRELIKSE
RIRREEEEK

KR
m@d&»&wm&mmmwvﬂnw%.Q
RERRATIRRIHIERRLAR

LIIRIERLKELIKES e
KROGIRIKIKS 3
EQOXIIKLIKLIE 3
oo e ssese e tetatata X
KSR EER 3
KSRRRRIRRRSIEIRILRKY 3
RRRSIRIDIELLKEELKS %
ROSGSRRIIIRRIGEKRE !
KSKERIEKIEKRRIRKL )
BB SEIREREIIRE X
PERIXRIKARIKIKAKHX IR 9
BOSRISKLIIELIIRIRR %9
BSROLILKKLLIEKEL 5
BSCOISKRKKLKKEIKLS, b0
oTetotetetetetetetetete %ot A
BROZIIIEKKIKKEKLIKL: 20!
BOSSERIIKIKKERKLE, o
Retetotoletotetetetetetet ! o
ISRRIREIILILKES 2
SARIIIIRLIIKLLE b
BSSSRRILKKIKLLLEL 5
IS
2SI LRIRIKLIEKS
SISO
QIR
SRR
RIKKKY
255K
Dogeoteeseteteds!
dodetelete%e%e %%
oY 2ot ted0%e2e
SRR
R
SRR

%>
25355

<J

28
XX
XX
3RS
o
S
%
2%
bl

38
3K
OO
3RS
258
2555
258
KK
dodedede
288
3K
bete%e%

e
%
3
%
bo e

¥
ﬁ??
3K
RS

::
’:
KX

RIS

e 6%
RS
S

o

0%
XS
2938
35X
3%

%
L

P

SRR

R
RERLK

Dy

X%
SRR

<P

X2
o

%
28
0

ETSTSISZIK
QQQQM‘

9%
X2

2020%%

o.
LEERRRLEIRRS

X3

2
2
o%

X 5% 2 or oY%
%7077 % % % 0509 020 e
B R et stetototited
000&“0

900000009590
UKL

ZX>
%
35
35
5%
%5
3
3
%ﬁ
o
e
oS
%
o
%
%
&%
%%
%
s
<
s
5%

\
//
e PSSR
=R XK T KKK
S ERSIEY
L
KIRRIRIRRILRIBIRRKS
Lo%020%0 2020205020 % %0200 0 %0 %0 %%
0262020262022 2620209000009 0:9:%4
CIIIIIIIIK
RIELELERILE
BRIELRRIEELRKRK

bode

KRR

) —
1

RIS
SRR

553
20%%
edede’
%qu
QQQV
’Qﬁ
‘QQ§
XXX
9e9%%
> &

8959
JRLRIIIIR

XK
G0 209999090,
SRR
KX

i SOV A

X
2

M
&
3%

&
35
oo
X

!

K

3
5
35
35
%
2%
5

oS
5
&L
<k
O
<
1%

X

%
X
000
0
000
K
KR
28
22588

K&K
5K
0K
SRR

‘A
%
&
000
3%
5
6%

>

%s
3
35
%
S
%S
%5

bt
o2

o
Vs
&
35
S

35
L5

9%

XXX
K7
XX

Opo

SRR

%
5
%
e
5%
%

$9096%%%
<

29.9:9.9. 9.9,

R
258

28

beVa P

09090000090 069:%%
R
o

<
<
&K

<
IXK%“

3
X
35
35
3
5
5
o
X5
S
3%
S
%
5%
5%
55
KR
Pa%2%%
RRKS
KKK
%
2938
&
%
be%

%
5
1900
%%

RRRIRKR

00”&3‘

<
<P

53
&
5%
%5
5
X%
R
%8
25
35S
b2}
38
%5
X

X

P

Oa
oo
S

RIRLK
R

35
QLS

|




14#(x20)

M6x50

STEP 34

/, R
/7%
/455
%%
1622

X >

\ o
\ \ 9
NNW/288%%5
AN LRI
\ =R
\ &
/e

N\

\
AN

WA

\ AN

,, //
N\

<R
L
o2

8K
KR

2
<

L
L

<R

L

5%

%%
<2
o

KK
%
RS
&

T3
RS

Vo %

KL
<R
o

K
25

55

%
<R

<2
o%

X
o0

%5

oo
0o %%

%
"
<
R

$96%6%9%%0%%

g}d’
<P

%

K2

QR

0%

<R
al
%%

5%

K

9
<
<2
<

<P
<
<P

5

<

<
%%

<
o
0%
<

s
5
0
X
X
"
"

<

%
<R

9

b
b

%
S
KRS

X
"
%%

o2
<
o

el

bod%

e
<P

%
%

%

%

%

%5
bo2e!
2358

9%

<2
<P
X

9%

L
%

e
XX

X >

<R
ol

o

e
O
<

9%

%8
o2
Dol

%
<2
bode

5 :0
5%

X
%
O
10
O
s
X

s
100
%o

<R
%

%5

b

%08
KKK

K&K
X

X2

Dotose:
2%
e

TR
K&
RRRA
R

5%

5

o

5
5
5

5

KR

o

%
<2

<2
Dol

Oy
100
e
et
"

%%
<2
bo e

<P
R
<2

T
o

2
<P

5

5

X
o
<

%%
<R
o

o

R
<P

o
%
et
S

%%
<2
KR

%%
<
bode

<P
<
2R

<P

T3
K
o

XX
o
%%

<R
<
Do

0
bode
>

o

%%
o%

e
<P

<2
bode

Yo

%
Do

X
XL

KL
"

<2
bode

&

O

%
>

K
%
55

bo %0

35
%
L

X
bo e
o

R
<P

%%
<

000
1%
5

K2
o%

‘9
XX
{
s
IS
9.
XX

<0

b

=7
5 s
5
De2e%e%
‘p
R

o ¢

XX

Do
X2
o2

S
bl
bode

bo e

<
<2

o ¢

K2
<

>
9,
XX

<P

‘%;
0%
QR

<

f}
b

<
o ¢

5
%
oS
%%

K
Y

XL
<2
<Y
R
KL

et}

SRR

9

X

144#




